I would like to make the following FOI information request.

- 1. How much funding has the UK government provided to Thales UK since 2004 for the development, manufacturer and support of the Watchkeeper programme?
- 2. How much of that funding was allocated to Elbit Systems (Thales UK partner in UAV Tactical Systems)?
- 3. Has there been any objection/concerns raised by another member of government or parliament relating to the role of Elbit Systems in the Watchkeeper programme? Please provide documentation of any objections/concerns.

Please provide the relevant information and documents to me electronically, by email at this address:

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for information.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,